

## Maven Wireless granted five new U.S. patents

Maven Wireless, a market leader of groundbreaking solutions for wireless coverage, has been granted five patents from the United States Patent and Trademark Office. An important milestone, in Maven Wireless's expansion to the U.S. market.

Maven Wireless provides groundbreaking solutions in wireless coverage all over the world. The company offers a unique and comprehensive DAS system with indoor and tunnel coverage. The solutions are unique and future-proof, and supports all relevant technologies from 2G to 5G. The company has an active strategy for intellectual property rights, including patents, to protect its proprietary products.

Maven Wireless is present in a number of selected markets in Europe, Middle East and Asia, and already possesses over 30 patents worldwide. The next step in the company's strategy for global expansion is to enter the U.S. market as North and South America stands for a combined 44 percent of the company's addressable market. The new US patents cover key elements of a digital DAS system but also how to build multi-operator networks with DAS using O-RAN and are an important milestone in Maven Wireless' U.S. commercialization.

-We are pleased that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has recognized the uniqueness of our technology and granted us these new patents. This will further strengthen our global position as a market leader of groundbreaking solutions for wireless coverage and give us a competitive advantage when we enter the U.S., says Fredrik Ekström, CEO of Maven Wireless.

## For more information, please contact:

Fredrik Ekström, CEO +46-8-760 43 00 www.mayenwireless.com

## **About Maven Wireless**

Maven Wireless provides groundbreaking solutions in wireless coverage all over the world. We offer end-to-end digital solutions with outstanding performance. Our products contribute to public safety by ensuring wireless coverage for critical services, and are used in tunnels, on trains, metros, stadiums, buildings and more. We are passionate about making society and our customers' and end users lives better, easier and safer by securing 100% wireless coverage.

This information is information that Maven Wireless Sweden AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2021-05-19 09:57 CEST.

## Attachments

Maven Wireless granted five new U.S. patents